
                  
2019-20 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 

9 Month Enrollment Period 
Amounts Assume Two-Semesters of  

Full-time Enrollment  
 

Tuition Rates 
 

Wisconsin 
Resident 

MN 
Reciprocity 

Midwest 
Student 

Exchange 

 Non-
Resident 

 

 
Associate’s  

 
$  5,148 

 
$  5,148 

 
$  7,524 

 
$12,720 

 

Bachelor’s $  9,588 $13,512 $13,634 $20,868  
Graduate $11,884 $18,560 $17,076 $24,920  
      

 

The figures below are estimates used for determining financial aid eligibility. Some of the 

amounts will be Direct Costs (owed UWM); some will be Indirect Costs (expenses you may or 

may not incur). Use our online Total Cost Estimator to develop your own budget. 

 

 Living with Parent Living On Campus Living Off Campus 

Room/Housing 
Allowance 

$0 $6,602 Undergrad 
$9,696 Graduate 

$6,602 Undergrad 
   $9,696 Graduate 

Meals $4,190 $4,190 $4,190 

Books and Supplies $   800  $  800 $  800 

Transportation $1,396 $1,396 $1,396 

Personal/Miscellaneous $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 

 
 

Estimate of Total Cost for a Number  
Categories for an Academic Year 

Wisconsin 
Resident 

MN 
Reciprocity 

Midwest 
Student 

Exchange 

 Non-
Resident 

 

 
Associate Living with Parent 
Associate Living Away from Parent 
 

 
  $13,616 
$20,218 

 
$13,616 
$20,218 

 
$15,992 
$22,594 

 
$21,188 
$27,790 

 

Bachelor Living with Parent 
Bachelor Living Away from Parent 
 

$ 18,056  
$24,658 

$21,980 
$28,582 

$22,102 
$28,704 

$29,336 
$35,938 

 

Graduate Living with Parent 
Bachelor Living  Away from Parent 

$20,438 
$30,134 

$27,114 
$36,810 

$25,630 
$35,326 

$34,616 
$43,170 

 

      

 
 

https://uwm.edu/onestop/finances/estimating-your-costs/uwm-total-cost-estimator/


  

Average Loan Fees (these are included in your estimate Cost of Attendance; actual 
fees will depend on how much you borrow) 
Federal Direct Loan Fees Undergraduate      $   82  

Federal Direct Loan Fees Graduate $ 168  

Federal PLUS (Parent Loan) Fees Undergraduate $ 500 

Federal GRADUATE PLUS Fees Graduate      $ 522 

 


