

2019-20 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 9 Month Enrollment Period Amounts Assume Two-Semesters of Full-time Enrollment

Tuition Rates	Wisconsin Resident	MN Reciprocity	Midwest Student Exchange	Non- Resident
Associate's	\$ 5,148	\$ 5,148	\$ 7,524	\$12,720
Bachelor's	\$ 9,588	\$13,512	\$13,634	\$20,868
Graduate	\$11,884	\$18,560	\$17,076	\$24,920

The figures below are estimates used for determining financial aid eligibility. Some of the amounts will be Direct Costs (owed UWM); some will be Indirect Costs (expenses you may or may not incur). Use our online <u>Total Cost Estimator</u> to develop your own budget.

	Living with Parent	Living On Campus	Living Off Campus
Room/Housing	\$0	\$6,602 Undergrad	\$6,602 Undergrad
Allowance		\$9,696 Graduate	\$9,696 Graduate
Meals	\$4,190	\$4,190	\$4,190
Books and Supplies	\$ 800	\$ 800	\$ 800
Transportation	\$1,396	\$1,396	\$1,396
Personal/Miscellaneous	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000

Estimate of Total Cost for a Number Categories for an Academic Year	Wisconsin Resident	MN Reciprocity	Midwest Student Exchange	Non- Resident
Associate Living with Parent Associate Living Away from Parent	\$13,616	\$13,616	\$15,992	\$21,188
	\$20,218	\$20,218	\$22,594	\$27,790
Bachelor Living with Parent	\$ 18,056	\$21,980	\$22,102	\$29,336
Bachelor Living Away from Parent	\$24,658	\$28,582	\$28,704	\$35,938
Graduate Living with Parent Bachelor Living Away from Parent	\$20,438	\$27,114	\$25,630	\$34,616
	\$30,134	\$36,810	\$35,326	\$43,170

Average Loan Fees (these are included in your estimate Cost of Attendance; actual fees will depend on how much you borrow)

Federal Direct Loan Fees	Undergraduate	\$ 82
Federal Direct Loan Fees	Graduate	\$ 168
Federal PLUS (Parent Loan) Fees	Undergraduate	\$ 500
Federal GRADUATE PLUS Fees	Graduate	\$ 522